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Diffimay Catering Limited
Dog Pools Limited
Dustaway Limited

Engineering and Technical Appointments Limited

Fawnlees Textiles Limited
Formoys Galleries Limited

Grafton Joinery Manufactures Limited
Grose Property Co. Limited

H. & N. Tunnelling Development Engineering
Company Limited

Hanmer Wortley Limited
Hardcote Limited
Hellenic Tyre Investments Limited
Hi-Vee Heating (Thanet) Limited

Independent Mechanical and Electrical Automobile
Engineers Limited

J. & B. Doyle (Developments) LLnited
John W. Combs (U.K.) Limited
J. R. Berman Limited

K.W. (Darwen) Limited

M. J. & T. Morris Limited

Nimak Investments Limited
Norlane Products Limited

Otmerigs Limited

P. F. Watson and Co. Limited

Queenaire Limited

Rentacre Properties Limited

Scott's Catering Company Limited
Solartron (Farnborough) Limited
Southern Camera Centre and Van-Dack Photographies

Limited

Tour Operators Limited
Town & Country Garden Services (Nottingham)

Limited

Trade Packers Limited
Tru-Putt Miniature Golf Limited
Tyre Fitters (M.M.M.) Limited

W. & O. Motors Limited

Zedek Investments Limited

/. H. Dairies, Registrar of Companies.

WAGES COUNCIL
WAGES COUNCILS ACT 1959

Licensed Non-residential Establishment Wages
Council ; .. -•:

The Licensed Non-residential Establishment Wages
Council hereby gives notice of its intention to sub-
mit) to the Minister of Labour proposals for (1)
amending provisions relating to holidays and holiday
remuneration for workers other than managers and
club stewards set out in the Wages Regulation
(Licensed1 Non-residenriall Establishment) Order 1965
(Order L.N.R. (65)) ; and (2) varying provisions re-
lating to statutory minimum remuneration for club
stewards who work on a public holiday and for wives
of club stewards as set out in the Wages Regulation
(Licensed Non-residential Establishment) (Managers
and Club Stewards) Order 1965 (Order L.N.R. (66)).

Particulars of the proposals may be obtained on
application -Do: the Secretary of the Wages Council
a't the address given below.

The Wages Council will consider any written
representation with respect to the above-mentioned
proposals which may be sent to it within 21 days
from 23rd September 1966. Any such representation
should bear the writer's address and signature and
be sent to the Secretary, Licensed Non-residential
Establishmentt Wages Council, Ebury Bridge House,
Ebury Bridge Road, London S.W.I. It is desirable
that persons making objections should state the pre-
cise nature of their objections.

/. K. L. Taylor, Secretary.
22nd September 1966.

MINISTRY OF POWER
PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Minister of Power hereby gives notice of the expiry of twenty-six prospecting licences granted under
the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Act 1934 and the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1935,
as amended, to Continental Oil Company Limited, Berkeley Square House, Berkeley Square, London W.I,
Marathon Petroleum (G.B.) Limited, 18 Austin Friars, London E.C.2, and Envoy Oil Limited also of
18 Austin Friars, London E.C.2, in association.

Descriptions of the boundaries of the areas covered by the licences were published in the issues of
the London Gazette as follows:

Extent of area
in square miles

75
123
151
159
153
160
170
154
150
109
199
176
182
162
159
190
182
148
171
171
123
56
13
54

162
34

Situation (Counties)
Durham, Westmorland and Yorkshire
Northumberland
Essex
Norfolk and Suffolk
Suffolk
Kent
Devon, Dorset and Somerset ...
Devon, Somerset and1 Dorset ...
Brecknock, Radnor and Carmarthen ...
Radnor and Brecknock
Carmarthen, Brecknock and Glamorgan
Brecknock, Glamorgan and Monmouth.
Carmarthen and Glamorgan
Brecknock and Glamorgan
Glamorgan, Brecknock and Monmouth
Glamorgan and Monmouth
Glamorgan and Monmouth
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Northumberland ...
Northumberland ...
Durham and Yorkshire ...
Cumberland ...
Cumberland and Northumberland
Durham and Yorkshire

London Gazette
issue

22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
22nd October 1963
15th November 1963
15th November 1963
15th November 1963
15th November 1963
15th November 1963
15th November 1963

Maps showing the boundaries of the areas may be inspected on application to the Ministry of Power,
Petroleum Division, Thames House South, Millbank, London S.W.I.


