10300

Diffirmay Catering Limited Dog Pools Limited **Dustaway** Limited

Engineering and Technical Appointments Limited

Fawnlees Textiles Limited Formoys Galleries Limited

Grafton Joinery Manufactures Limited Grose Property Co. Limited

H. & N. Tunnelling Development Engineering Company Limited Hanner Wortley Limited Hardcote Limited
Hellenic Tyre Investments Limited Hi-Vee Heating (Thanet) Limited

Independent Mechanical and Electrical Automobile Engineers Limited

J. & B. Doyle (Developments) Limited John W. Combs (U.K.) Limited J. R. Berman Limited

K.W. (Darwen) Limited

M. J. & T. Morris Limited

Nimak Investments Limited Norlane Products Limited

Otmerigs Limited

P. F. Watson and Co. Limited

Queenaire Limited

Rentacre Properties Limited

Scott's Catering Company Limited Solartron (Farnborough) Limited Southern Camera Centre and Van-Dack Photographics Limited

Tour Operators Limited & Country Garden Services (Nottingham) Limited

Trade Packers Limited Tru-Putt Miniature Golf Limited Tyre Fitters (M.M.M.) Limited

W. & O. Motors Limited

Zedek Investments Limited

J. H. Davies, Registrar of Companies.

WAGES COUNCIL

WAGES COUNCILS ACT 1959

Licensed Non-residential Establishment Wages Council

The Licensed Non-residential Establishment Wages Council hereby gives notice of its intention to submit to the Minister of Labour proposals for (1) amending provisions relating to holidays and holiday remuneration for workers other than managers and club stewards set out in the Wages Regulation (Licensed Non-residential Establishment) Order 1965 (Order L.N.R. (65)); and (2) varying provisions re-lating to statutory minimum remuneration for club stewards who work on a public holiday and for wives of club stewards as set out in the Wages Regulation (Licensed Non-residential Establishment) (Managers and Club Stewards) Order 1965 (Order L.N.R. (66)).

Particulars of the proposals may be obtained on application to the Secretary of the Wages Council at the address given below.

The Wages Council will consider any written representation with respect to the above-mentioned proposals which may be sent to it within 21 days from 23rd September 1966. Any such representation should bear the writer's address and signature and be sent to the Secretary, Licensed Non-residential Establishment Wages Council, Ebury Bridge House, Ebury Bridge Road, London S.W.1. It is desirable that persons making objections should state the precise nature of their objections.

J. K. L. Taylor, Secretary.

22nd September 1966.

MINISTRY OF POWER

PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Minister of Power hereby gives notice of the expiry of twenty-six prospecting licences granted under the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Act 1934 and the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1935, as amended, to Continental Oil Company Limited, Berkeley Square House, Berkeley Square, London W.1, Marathon Petroleum (G.B.) Limited, 18 Austin Friars, London E.C.2, and Envoy Oil Limited also of 18 Austin Friars, London E.C.2, in association.

Descriptions of the boundaries of the areas covered by the licences were published in the issues of the London Gazette as follows:

Extent of area in square miles	Situation (Counties)	London Gazette issue
75	Durham, Westmorland and Yorkshire	22nd October 1963
123	Northumberland	22nd October 1963
151	Essex	22nd October 1963
159	Norfolk and Suffolk	22nd October 1963
153	Suffolk	22nd October 1963
160	Kent	22nd October 1963
170	Devon, Dorset and Somerset	22nd October 1963
154	Devon, Somerset and Dorset	22nd October 1963
150	Brecknock, Radnor and Carmarthen	22nd October 1963
109	Radnor and Brecknock	22nd October 1963
199	Carmarthen, Brecknock and Glamorgan	22nd October 1963
176	Brecknock, Glamorgan and Monmouth	22nd October 1963
182	Carmarthen and Glamorgan	22nd October 1963
162	Brecknock and Glamorgan	22nd October 1963
159	Glamorgan, Brecknock and Monmouth	22nd October 1963
190	Glamorgan and Monmouth	22nd October 1963
182	Glamorgan and Monmouth	22nd October 1963
148	Cumberland	22nd October 1963
171	Cumberland	22nd October 1963
171	Cumberland	22nd October 1963
123	Northumberland	15th November 1963
56	Northumberland	15th November 1963
13	Durham and Yorkshire	15th November 1963
54	Cumberland	15th November 1963
162	Cumberland and Northumberland	15th November 1963
34	Durham and Yorkshire	15th November 1963

Maps showing the boundaries of the areas may be inspected on application to the Ministry of Power, Petroleum Division, Thames House South, Millbank, London S.W.1.